
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2016
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
FLYOVERS AT NH BYPASS
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalised any project to construct flyovers at Edappally, Palarivattam, Vyttila and Kundannoor junctions at NH-47 bypass at Ernakulam;

(b) if so, the details of the proposals and the present status therein; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken by the Government to construct flyovers at these junctions in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI. JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam.

(c) The detail project report is under preparation by the consultant engaged by National Highways Authority of India and the final feasibility report is submitted.
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